  ELECTRIC
  TANKLESS
  POINT
  OF
  USE
  WATER
  HEATER
INSTALLATION

  UNIT
  (SEE
  DIAGRAM
  ON
  PAGE
  2)
POINT OF USE MODELSPOINT OF USE MODELSPOINT OF USE MODELSPOINT OF USE MODELSPOINT OF USE MODELSPOINT OF USE MODELSPOINT OF USE MODELSPOINT OF USE MODELS
120V Models120V Models120V Models120V Models120V Models120V Models120V Models120V Models
Model Voltage kW
Maximum
AMPS Length
Temp Rise@GPMTemp Rise@GPMTemp Rise@GPM
Model Voltage kW
Maximum
AMPS Length 0.5 0.75 1
POU24-120 120 2.4 20 13" 33 22 16
POU30-120 120 3 25 13" 41 27 20
POU35-120 120 3.5 29.2 13" 48 32 24
208V Models*208V Models*208V Models*208V Models*208V Models*208V Models*208V Models*208V Models*
Model Voltage kW
Maximum
AMPS Length
Temp Rise@GPMTemp Rise@GPMTemp Rise@GPM
Model Voltage kW
Maximum
AMPS Length 1 1.5 2
POU78-208 208 7.8 37.5 13" 53 36 27
240V Models240V Models240V Models240V Models240V Models240V Models240V Models240V Models
POU35 240 3.5 14.6 13" 24 16 12
POU45 240 4.5 18.8 15" 31 20 15
POU55 240 5.5 22.9 15" 38 25 19
POU70 240 7 29.2 15" 48 32 24
POU80 240 8 33.3 15" 55 36 27
POU90 240 9 37.5 15" 61 41 31
*240 Volt Models can also be used on 208 Volts - kW output reduced by 25%*240 Volt Models can also be used on 208 Volts - kW output reduced by 25%*240 Volt Models can also be used on 208 Volts - kW output reduced by 25%*240 Volt Models can also be used on 208 Volts - kW output reduced by 25%*240 Volt Models can also be used on 208 Volts - kW output reduced by 25%*240 Volt Models can also be used on 208 Volts - kW output reduced by 25%*240 Volt Models can also be used on 208 Volts - kW output reduced by 25%*240 Volt Models can also be used on 208 Volts - kW output reduced by 25%
277V Models277V Models277V Models277V Models277V Models277V Models277V Models277V Models
POU30-277 277 3 10.8 13" 20 14 10
POU40-277 277 4 14.4 15" 27 18 14
POU60-277 277 6 21.7 15" 41 27 20
POU73-277 277 7.3 26.4 15" 50 33 25
POU90-277 277 9 32.5 15" 61 41 31
D.
  ELECTRICAL
  HOOK-­‐UP
5